

Valamar Riviera d.d. Stancija Kaligari 1 52440 Poreč Croatia **T** +385 52 408 000 **F** +385 52 451 608 www.valamar.com **E** info@valamar.com

LEI: 529900DUWS1DGNEK4C68
Member State: Republic of Croatia
ISIN: HRRIVPRA000
Security: RIVP (RIVP-R-A)
Bloomberg: RIVP CZ; Reuters: RIVP.ZA
Listing: Prime Market of Zagreb Stock Exchange

HANFA- Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency Franje Račkoga 6 10000 ZAGREB

HANFA-Official Registry of Regulated Information

Zagreb Stock Exchange Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 ZAGREB

HINA - Croatian News Agency ots@hina.hr

Poreč, 31/08/2023 File no: 1-67/23

Subject: Notice on the participation in the investors conferences (Other non-regulated information)

Valamar Riviera d.d. with registered office in Poreč, Stancija Kaligari 1, personal identification number OIB 36201212847 (hereinafter: the Company), hereby announces that it will participate in the investor conference "Romania and Frontier Investor Days" in Bucharest organized by investment bank WOOD & Company and Bucharest Stock Exchange on 7 and 8 September 2023. In addition, the Company will participate in the virtual conference "Prime Plus Investment Webcast" organized by Zagreb Stock Exchange, on 13 September 2023.

Valamar Riviera d.d.